
Additional Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2003

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured
Liability

Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,065,909
2,807,490

183,728
33,917,882

3,205,475
1,816,146
3,216,222

1.00

1,072,314

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2003 thru 2012

As of February 2, 2026
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2004

To Date
Crop Year

2005

To Date
Crop Year

2006

To Date
Crop Year

2007

To Date
Crop Year

2008

To Date
Crop Year

2009

To Date
Crop Year

2010

To Date
Crop Year

Catastrophic Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured
Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

Combined Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured
Liability

Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

2,834,003
189,307

39,469,474

3,944,251
2,235,542
3,155,235

0.80

1,052,185
2,807,844

217,703
37,185,449

3,712,434
2,107,031
2,266,515

0.61

1,025,336
2,753,105

213,611

43,232,303

4,365,131
2,467,598
3,434,704

0.79

1,017,539
2,779,546

243,261
59,894,869

6,288,533
3,549,768

3,487,972
0.55

1,028,486
2,836,343

242,224
81,441,349

9,515,314
5,354,919
8,604,617

0.90

1,076,133
2,581,161

242,484
71,638,339

8,643,256
5,119,208
5,151,426

0.60

1,059,449
2,447,935

236,016
71,019,646

7,328,439
4,445,070
4,215,068

0.58

1,241,468
3,075,000

217,409

40,620,507

3,431,360
2,042,031
3,260,807

0.95

120,115
186,534
28,373

7,445,042
273,586
273,586
59,597

0.22

120,772
186,729
30,036

8,455,185
335,991
335,991
75,326

0.22

95,791
148,275
22,266

7,910,049
308,202
308,202
70,915

0.23

1,228,847
3,076,029

221,020
46,602,280

4,186,133
2,477,424
3,209,724

0.77

1,190,608
3,021,985

245,856
44,258,916

3,949,231
2,343,828
2,367,323

0.60

1,147,754
2,941,703

242,082
49,919,480

4,579,539
2,682,006

3,503,536
0.77

1,137,654
2,966,080

271,634
67,339,911

6,562,119
3,823,354
3,547,569

0.54

1,149,258
3,023,072

272,260
89,896,534

9,851,305
5,690,910
8,679,943

0.88

1,171,924
2,729,436

264,750
79,548,388

8,951,458

5,427,410
5,222,341

0.58

1,139,864
2,572,208

256,242
78,085,462

7,595,294
4,711,925
4,254,424

0.56

1,076,571
2,409,536

246,098
106,654,44

2
11,681,214
7,172,330

10,752,375
0.92

2011

To Date
Crop Year

2012

To Date
Crop Year

1,106,257
2,424,456

265,396
109,882,14

3
10,852,069
6,714,453

17,367,485
1.60

80,415
124,273
20,226

7,065,816
266,855
266,855
39,356

0.15

75,415
117,013
19,083

7,555,446
291,047
291,047
116,966

0.40

67,750
104,640
17,545

7,277,545
264,910
264,910
83,674

0.32

1,151,986
2,526,549

265,181
114,209,88

8
11,972,261
7,463,377

10,869,341
0.91

1,174,007
2,529,096

282,941
117,159,68

8
11,116,979
6,979,363

17,451,159
1.57

122,418
188,598
28,471

6,687,177
214,408
214,408
68,832

0.32

138,423
214,141
28,153

7,073,467
236,797
236,797
100,808

0.43

156,533
242,026
31,713

7,132,806
241,882
241,882
54,489

0.23

175,559
267,510
33,681

6,702,625
225,885
225,885
44,585

0.20


